Board of Selectmen Extension 109 **Town Administrator** Extension 109 **Town Accountant** Extension 120 Town Clerk Extension 114 Tax Collector Extension 113 Treasurer Extension 112 or 110 **Board of Assessors** Extension 111 Land Use Office Extension 117 **Planning Board** Extension 121 **Conservation Commission** Extension 115



TOWN OF ASHBURNHAM

Town Hall, 32 Main Street Ashburnham, Massachusetts 01430

OFFICE OF THE TOWN ADMINISTRATOR

Animal Control
Board of Health
Building Commission
Conservation Commission
Council on Aging
Cultural Council
Electrical Inspector
Gas & Plumbing Inspector
Historical Commission
Municipal Planning
Parks & Recreation
Planning Board
Zoning Board of Appeals

PHONE: (978)-827-4100 **FAX:** (978) 827-4105

TOWN OF ASHBURNHAM

Town Hall, 32 Main Street Ashburnham, Massachusetts 01430

Office of the Ashburnham Planning Board

The Ashburnham Planning Board will be holding a Public Hearing for public comment with regards to a proposed <u>Large Scale Ground Mounted Solar Photovoltaic Zoning bylaw.</u> The Public Hearing will be held on October 10, 2013 starting at 7:00 PM in the lower level meeting room of Fairbanks Memorial Town Hall located at 32 Main Street Ashburnham MA 01430. A copy of the proposed bylaw will be available for inspection in the Land Use office.

William J. Nolan III Chair Ashburnham Planning Board